Subhash Place, Pitampura Delhi 110034 
Contact Number(s) 
Mobile Number 

+91 9871652224 

2. Partial Redemption of 10% Secured Non- Convertible Debentures 

The Company has redeemed it’s Secured, Unlisted, Unrated, Redeemable Non-convertible  227 (Two 
Hundred Twenty Seven) Non – Convertible Debentures (NCD), having face value of  Rs. 10,00,000/- 
(Rupees Ten Lakhs Only), aggregating to ₹ 22,70,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore Seventy Lakh 
only).  

Further, the Company had allotted these Debenture to its holder on 30th July 2024 by the request of 
the debenture holder vide their letter dated July 18th, 2024. The Company has Undergone partial 
redemption of the Secured Non-Convertible Debentures on November 07, 2025 by the approval of the